RE: SFPD Request for Use of Non-City Entity Surveillance Cameras

Marisa Rodriguez <marisa@unionsquarealliance.com>

Fri 1/27/2023 5:47 PM

To: Ng, Julian (POL) <Julian.Ng@sfgov.org>

Cc: Lazar, David (POL) <David.Lazar@sfgov.org>;O'Sullivan, Robert (POL)
<Robert.O'Sullivan@sfgov.org>;Steeves, Asja (POL) <asja.steeves@sfgov.org>;Farmer, Douglas (POL)
<Douglas.N.Farmer@sfgov.org>;Pera, Arran (POL) <arran.pera@sfgov.org>;Fong, Daryl (POL)
<Daryl.Fong@sfgov.org>;Oliva-Aroche, Diana (POL) <diana.oliva-aroche@sfgov.org>;Ben Horne
<ben@unionsquarealliance.com>;Ken Rich <ken@unionsquarealliance.com>;Lance Gorée
<lance@unionsquarealliance.com>

January 27, 2023

Via Email

Commander Julian Ng
San Francisco Police Department

1251 3™ Street
San Francisco, California 94158

Re:  APPROVED Live Monitoring Request: Significant Event Relating to Deployment
Needs, Planned Protest - Tyre Nichols Case

Dear Commander Ng:

The Union Square Alliance has considered the request contained in your email correspondence to obtain
temporary access to the Union Square Alliance’s camera system during the planned Protests and time
period requested based on the following:

Justification of Commanding Officer’s decision:

Live monitoring request based on information received from Major City Chiefs and Memphis Police
Department related to potential civil unrest upon release of Body Cam Footage from Memphis PD’s In
Custody Death incident. Similar historical events have prompted large scale riots and looting across the
Nation. There are demonstrations already planned within the Union Square footprint (during high
commute hours) and the use of live monitoring will allow SFPD to prevent potential felony vandalism
and major looting and crimes that are generally associated with civil unrest as seen in previous events.
This will allow SFPD situational awareness to re-deploy the necessary resources.

The Union Square Alliance approves your request to view cameras in the interest of protecting the
safety of the members of the public, and the justification above.

Thank you,

UNION Marisa Rodriguez
SQUARE Chief Executive Officer

415-781-7880
ALLIANCE . . .
marisa@unionsquarealliance.com




291 Geary Street, Suite 200
San Francisco, CA 94102

www.Visitunionsquaresf.com
Member Services 415-781-4456

0006

The Union Square Business Improvement District is now the Union Square Alliance.
Please make note of our new name and email address.

From: Ng, Julian (POL) <Julian.Ng@sfgov.org>

Sent: Friday, January 27, 2023 5:28 PM

To: Marisa Rodriguez <marisa@unionsquarealliance.com>

Cc: Lazar, David (POL) <David.Lazar@sfgov.org>; O'Sullivan, Robert (POL) <Robert.O'Sullivan@sfgov.org>; Steeves,
Asja (POL) <asja.steeves@sfgov.org>; Farmer, Douglas (POL) <Douglas.N.Farmer@sfgov.org>; Pera, Arran (POL)
<arran.pera@sfgov.org>; Fong, Daryl (POL) <Daryl.Fong@sfgov.org>; Oliva-Aroche, Diana (POL) <diana.oliva-
aroche@sfgov.org>

Subject: SFPD Request for Use of Non-City Entity Surveillance Cameras

Hi Marisa,

Per Ordinance No. 205-22 and SFPD Use of Non-City Entity Surveillance Camera Policy, please see the
attached revised live monitoring request form. If you approve, please complete page #3 or send us your
approval form.

Note: please disregard the first request form sent and use this revised request.

Thank you,

Julian

Commander Julian Ng #338
San Francisco Police Department
Community Engagement Division

1245 3" Street

San Francisco, CA 94158
Desk: (415) 575-7264



